

Press Release

High attention for Exentis at *Formnext Forum Austin*

- Great interest in Exentis at Formnext Forum Austin, Texas
- High demand for ultra-fine structured applications manufactured on Exentis' Additive Technology Platform
- Following the establishment of Exentis North America Inc., Exentis will consistently grow its footprint in the USA

Stetten, Switzerland, August 31, 2023 – Exentis Group AG, provider of the only Additive Technology Platform worldwide that enables industrial large-scale manufacturing, received great attention at its first participation at the *Formnext Forum Austin* in Texas, USA.



Formnext Forum Austin, which took place from 28–30 August, 2023, is a primary event for industrial additive manufacturing innovation in the Americas, with over 80 exhibitors and 2,000+ visitors. This

conference and expo is the first of a series of industrial manufacturing events in the USA that Exentis will participate in. Its mission is to support the growth and development of American manufacturing through an advancement of the awareness and adoption of additive manufacturing technologies.



Eric Bert, President Exentis Americas, and Dr Srdan Vasic, Chief Sales Officer of Exentis Group AG (*from left to right*), presenting innovative applications produced on Exentis' Additive Technology Platform at *Formnext Forum Austin*

Eric Bert, President Exentis Americas: "The interest in Exentis' Additive Technology Platform capabilities at the *Formnext Forum Austin* by far exceeded our expectations. Going forward, the significant advantages of using our sustainable additive manufacturing platform for the production of millions of industrial parts with ultra-fine geometries and completely free choice of materials will drive rapid adoption across many industrial sectors."

Exentis has recently established Exentis North America Inc., a wholly owned US subsidiary of Exentis Group AG domiciled in Switzerland. Via this new entity and its American head office in Boston, Massachusetts, Exentis will consistently grow its footprint in the USA, the world's largest additive manufacturing market. As a first step, Exentis is currently building a sales and service network across the country and entering into cooperation agreements with various local distributors.

For more information on Exentis, its products and services, and the new US organization please call or email Eric Bert at e.bert@exentis-group.com, +1 978 987-1729.

About Exentis

As a solution provider, Exentis has the only proprietary 3D technology platform worldwide that allows industrial large-scale production. Industrialized Additive Manufacturing is universally applicable. For industrial or clean room applications. With free choice of materials, such as metals, ceramics, polymers, pharmaceutical or bio-printing products. The highly flexible 3D production technology combines rework-free component geometries with advantageous cost-benefit ratios. The cold printing process in use is sustainable and conserves materials as well as resources. Our customers, the Exentis 3D community members, can choose between exclusive in-house manufacturing under license agreements or having Exentis produce millions of applications for them as a contract manufacturer.

For further information please contact:

Eric Bert President Exentis Americas

+1 978 987 1729 e.bert@exentis-group.com

Benjamin del Fabro Head of Investor Relations

+41 44 520 46 00 b.delfabro@exentis-group.com

Visit us also on our website at www.exentis-group.com.